previously drawn against our credit facility and for general corporate purposes.
Pending such uses, we have invested the remaining proceeds in short-term money
market instruments.

   14

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table summarizes:

   - the historical capitalization of TECO Energy and its consolidated
   subsidiaries at September 30, 2002 (as shown in the first column below);

   - the capitalization on a pro forma basis reflecting the issuance and sale
   of 19,384,800 shares of our common stock and receipt of aggregate
   proceeds (after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and
   estimated offering expenses) of approximately $206.4 million in October
   2002 and application of the net proceeds to repay short-term debt (as
   shown in the second column below); and

   - the capitalization on a pro forma as adjusted basis reflecting the
   issuance of common stock described in the preceding bullet and as
   adjusted to reflect the issuance and sale of the original notes and our
   application of the net proceeds in the manner described in "Use of
   Proceeds" (as shown in the third column below).

   SEPTEMBER 30, 2002
   --------------------------------------
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA
   AMOUNTS   PRO FORMA   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   ---------   -----------
   ($ IN MILLIONS)
   (UNAUDITED)

Cash and cash equivalents.....  $  187.4   $  187.4   $  287.6
Restricted cash.....   1.6   1.6   1.6
   --------   --------   --------
   Total cash related.....  $  189.0   $  189.0   $  289.2
   ========   ========   ========
Short-term debt.....  $  230.8   $   24.4   $   --
Long-term debt due within one year.....   338.4(1)   338.4(1)   138.4
Long-term debt, less amount due within one
  year.....   2,955.8   2,955.8   3,335.8
Redeemable preferred securities.....   200.0   200.0   200.0
Mandatorily convertible preferred securities.....   449.1   449.1   449.1
Common equity, including the effect of unearned

Edgar Filing: TECO ENERGY INC - Form 424B3

19

  compensation.....   2,421.2   2,627.6   2,606.6(2)
   --------   --------   --------
   Total capitalization(3).....  $6,595.3   $6,595.3   $6,729.9
   ========   ========   ========

---------------

(1) Includes $200 million in aggregate principal amount of our ROARS Notes which
   were exchanged for original notes valued at $234.1 million in connection
   with the original note offering. See also "Use of Proceeds."

(2) Includes an after-tax charge of $21.0 million, reflecting the $34.1 million
   repurchase premium related to the ROARS Notes.

(3) Does not include guarantees and contingent obligations. See "Risk
   Factors -- We have substantial indebtedness, which could adversely affect